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In order to keep navigation safety and make Chinese coastal port and fairway Charts modify timely and accu—
rately, mariners are requested to inform the china MSA immediately of the discovery of new danger, or changes or
defects in aids to navigation and of shortcomings in Chinese coastal port and fairway charts or publications. Copies
of Navigational warning, Sailing information, and Dynamic aids condition should be sent to Tianjin, Shanghai and
Guangdong MSA timely. Departments and mariners may contact Shanghai Marine Chart Press Center or Tianjin,
Shanghai and Guangdong MSA to get subscribing information. The Notices to Mariners can also be made through the
following websites.
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Explanatory Notes

The Notices which publish the information about essential changing feature of
Chinese coastal sea area and works at sea, is mainly used to correct the Chinese
coastal port and fairway Charts and offer navigation safety information for
mariners.

The information published in the notice origins from the marine information, the

navigational warning, aids dynamics as well as the hydrographic achievements,

which are issued by Maritime Administration. The additional source comes from
shipping, fairway, sea, Harbour affairs, and fishing politics department.

The Notices include the Sailing Bulletin, the Notices to Mariners and Temporary

Notices.

a) Sailing Bulletin announces rules and regulations of navigation, the printing,
correcting and cancellation of publication, and the marine information which
is promulgate by MSA and has important relationship which navigation safety.
It is not used to correct the Charts.

b) The Notices to Mariners is used for user to correct related Chinese coastal
port and fairway Charts. The number in parentheses behind the Chart No.
indicates that only parts of the Notices related to this chart. The number in
square bracket illustrated the previous update notice information.

¢) The Temporary Notices published for the temporary establishment,
cancellation, variation as well as works at sea. The Chart No. lists for user’s
convenience when mariners look up for the details.

Geographical position refer to the horizontal datum of the current edition of each

affected chart. The 2000 national geodetic coordinate system which we adopt

equals to WGS -84 world geodetic coordinate system in usage. The sounding

datum refers to the level of Lowest Astronomical Tide and the elevation uses 1985

national vertical datum. Bearings are true reckoned clockwise from 000°to 359°.

Those relating to lights are from seaward. The height of the lighthouse or light

beacon is referred to Mean High Water Springs.

For symbols used in the Notices to Mariners, see GB12319-1998.

The wunit in the Notices complies with the international standard unit of

measurement, with the Chinese characters replaced by symbol and alphabet, such

as degrees (°), minutes (') and seconds ("), meters (m), kilometers (km) or

nautical miles (M).






SAILING BULLETIN

1,Publication Information

1.New Chart Information

No.

Chart No.

Name

Scale

Date

Note

DA, XTAOCHANGSHANDAO

1 | 12215 1:30000 | 2014 4F 11 A% 1
AND APPROACHES LRSS 1R
2 | 12314 INNER PORT OF DALIAN 1:10000| 2014 4F 11 A% 1 it
APPROACHES TO BASIN
3 | 24112 1:25000| 2014 4= 11 A% 5
IN HUANGHUA PORT LSS R
4 | 24113 FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA 1:25000 | 2014 4F 11 A% 5 W
PORT (I ' w
FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA
5 | 24114 1:25000| 2014 4= 11 A% 5
PORT (1) 11 H%E 5
DEEP WATER FAIRWAY .
6 | 44121 1:25000 | 2014 4 11 A% 12 it
OF CHANGJIANGKOU (1)
DEEP WATER FAIRWAY e
7 | 44122 1:25000 | 2014 4F 11 A% 12 i
OF CHANGJIANGKOU (II)
DEEP WATER FAIRWAY
8 | 44123 1:25000 [ 2014 4F- 11 A% 12
OF CHANGJIANGKOU (Il LA 12 )
WUSONGKOU TO
9 | 44126 1:25000 [ 2014 4 12 A4 12
LIUHEKOU 12 A% 12 )
10 | 44127 = NANCAO FAIRWAY (1) 1:25000(2014 4 11 H%5 12 it
11 | 44128  NANCAO FAIRWAY (II) 1:25000 2014 4F 11 H %5 12 it
12 | 44129 = NANCAO FAIRWAY (1)  1:25000 2014 4F 11 A% 12 fik
APPROACHES TO .
13 | 62221 1:25000 | 2014 4F 11 3
MINJIANGKOU LRSS 3 i
JINPAIMEN TO -
14 | 62311 1:10000 | 2014 4F 11 3
XIAOLUSHA L5 3 R
15 | 62312 XIAOLUSHA TO DAYU  1:10000| 2014 4 11 A% 3 it




No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
16 | 62313 DAYU TO MAWEI 1:10000 | 2014 4F 11 HE 3 kit
17 | 62314 MAWEI TO KUIQI 1:10000 | 2014 4F 11 H4 3 IR
18 | 84224 TONGGU FAIRWAY 1:15000 | 2014 4 11 A% 6 ik
19 | 84248 JIUZHOU PORT 1:5000 | 2014 4F 11 A% 3 [l
DONGHAI ISLAND TO
20 | 88103 1:40000 | 2014 4F 11 H%5 4
TIAOSHUN ISLAND 115 4 i
TIESHAN PORT AND
21 | 91201 1:35000 | 2014 4F 11 H% 4
APPROACHES F1LAR 4 i
22 | 91202 TIESHAN PORT 1:15000 | 2014 4F 11 A% 4 ik
2.Disused Chart Information
No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
1 | 12215 DA, XIAOCHANGSHANDAO 1:30000| 2009 43 A% 1 it
AND APPROACHES ’ +
2 | 12314 @ INNER PORT OF DALIAN | 1:10000| 2009 4F 12 A% 1 R
APPROACHES TO BASIN
3| 24112 1:25000 | 2013 4F 11 H%5 4
IN HUANGHUA PORT LIS 4 /R
4 | 24113 FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA 1:25000 | 2013 4F 10 HE 4 kit
PORT (1) ’
FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA .
5 | 24114 1:25000 | 2013 4F 10 4
PORT (1) F 10 A5 41
DEEP WATER FAIRWAY
6 | 44121 1:25000 | 2014 4F 8 H%5 11
OF CHANGJIANGKOU (1) 8 A% 1R
7 | 44122 DEEP WATER FAIRWAY 1:25000 | 2014 4F 8 A% 11 Ik
OF CHANGJIANGKOU (I )
DEEP WATER FAIRWAY .
8 | 44123 1:25000 | 2014 4F 8 11
OF CHANGJIANGKOU (1) F8HE 1L
WUSONGKOU TO .
9 | 44126 1:25000 | 2014 4F 9 A5 11 kit

LIUHEKOU




No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
10 | 44127 = NANCAO FAIRWAY (1) 1:25000| 2014 4F 8 A% 11 kit
11 | 44128 | NANCAO FAIRWAY (II) 1:25000| 2014 4= 8 A4 11 i
12 | 44129 NANCAO FAIRWAY (1) 1:25000 2014 4F 8 A% 11 iR
APPROACHES TO
13 | 62221 1:25000 | 2010 4F 12 H %5 2
MINJIANGKOU 12 A5 2 R
JINPAIMEN TO -
14 | 62311 1:10000 | 2010 4F 12 2
XIAOLUSHA 12 % 2 )i
15 | 62312 XIAOLUSHA TO DAYU  1:10000| 2010 4F 12 A% 2 kit
16 | 62313 DAYU TO MAWEI 1:10000| 2011 41 A% 2 it
17 | 62314 MAWEI TO KUIQI 1:10000| 2011 4F 1 A% 2 R
18 | 84224 TONGGU FAIRWAY 1:15000 2014 4F 1 HEE S kR
19 | 84248 JIUZHOU PORT 1:5000 | 2012 4E 11 A% 2 kit
DONGHATI ISLAND TO
20 | 88103 1:40000| 201441 A4 3
TIAOSHUN ISLAND AR 3 R
TIESHAN PORT AND
21 | 91201 1:35000| 201249 HEE 3
APPROACHES 9 A3 i
22 | 91202 TIESHAN PORT 1:15000| 2012 48 A4 3 [l

2,Marine Information

Chinese Version Only.




INDEX

1,GEOGRAPHICAL INDEX

Bohai Sea

Yellow Sea

East China Sea

Taiwan Strait

South China Sea

Beibu Gulf

Tangshan Port
Weifang Port
Laizhou Gulf
Longkou Port
Penglai Port

Dalian Port

Yantai Port

Weihai Port
Feihuanghekou
Shuangyanggangkou

Changjiangkou
Zhoushan lIslands

Mazu Islands Westwards
Haitan Strait

Nanri Channel

Meizhou Bay

Weitou Bay and Approaches
Xunjiang Port

Penghu Islands Southwestwards

Taiwan Island Southwestwards
Daya Gulf
Zhujiangkou

Hainan Island

Basuo Port and Approaches

(1473)
(1474)
(1475)
(1476)
(1477)

(1450)
(1478)
(1479)
(1451)
(1452)

(1453),(1454),(1455)
(1456)
(1457)
(1458)

(1459)
(1460)
(1461),(1462),(1463)
(1464)
(1465)
(1466)

(1467)
(1468)

(1469),(1470),(1471)

(1472)



2,INDEX OF CHARTS AFFECTED
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Notices to Mariners

1450.Yellow Sea — Dalian Port — Obstruction

Insert obstruction in the following position:

Position Characteristic
(1)38°51'47".6N,121°51'08".7E 38
(2)38°5205".2N,121°51'07".9E, 3671
(3)38°52'31".9N,121°51'07".8E 29,4
(4)38°52'31".4N,121°51"11".6F, 30048
(5)38°52'28".7N,121°51'07".6E 29,48
(6)38°5230".0N,121°51'07".8E 29,48

Chart 12001(1,2,6)(2014-475] 12002(1,2,6)(2014-475] 12003(1,2,6)(2014~ ]
12301(1,2,6)(2014-475] 1301(6)(2014-658] 1302(6)[2014-1431)
Source  Tianjin Hydrographic Center

1451.Yellow Sea - Feihuanghekou — Beacon

Insert the lightbeacon in the following position:

Name Position Characteristic
(1) A X BT A 34°18'04” 2N,120°1744" 8F. L el omiOMCFIF)
(2) VI X AL HAT 34°18'20".3N,120°18' 14" 2F el OniOMCFIF)

Chart  41001(2014-1208) 1306(2)(2014-1405)
Source  East China Sea Aids 015/2014

1452 .Yellow Sea — Shuangyanggangkou — Beacon
Move the lightheacon named "XEHE" from position 33°59'28".6N,120°23'21".3E to new
position 33°59'26".5N,120°23'21".1E, and change light height to 15m, others unchanged.
Chart  41001(2014-1451] 42151(2014-390] 1306(2014-1451])
Source  East China Sea Aids 015/2014

1453.East China Sea — Changjiangkou — Changxing Island — Beacon
Insert the lightbeacon in the following position:
Name Position Characteristic
(DRI 1 STk 31°25'19".IN,121°43217.9F,  ioksuqn) O vy
(2)F 7KL 2 S ATHE 31°25'18".7N,121°43'29".5E (2) § ORISR



()1 1255, TmdM([]7) )

by

(3)FF 7KL 3 AT 31°28'56".3N,121°36'54".0E OF

(4)FKI 4 SATHE 31°29'18".0N,121°36/08".5E ) | ROR S TAIER)
(5)F /KI5 SATHE 31°29'25".0N,121°35'24" 4E <m§%>¥mWMMWH
(6)F7KIN 6 AT HE 31°29'26".6N,121°35'01".3E (6) | MO 2870 ER)
(7)FHKIT STHE 31°29'27".9N,121°34'38" 3E <7>;2 SUCTR 12:5 TmAMFIIA)
(8)F/KI 8 S AT Hk 31°29'28".6N,121°34'15".7E (®) }% O 125 TN ()
(9)F K 9 SATHE 31°29'29” 5N, 121°3353".0F, (9 § HORISTER)
(10)77KI 10 SATHE 31°29'30".6N,121°33'30".5E mg%mwmw
(LD)FE/KI 11 SATHE 31°29'30".8N,121°33'11".6E <m£%>®whmmﬂ
(12)FKI 12 54T 31°29'34".7N,121°32/23" 3 (19 § HOR 25T
(13) 7K 13 SATHE 31°29'36".4N,121°32'04" 5 (13 § ¢ ST 12:5 M)
(14) 75K 14 SJTHE 31°27'42".0N,121°32'53" 3K (14 O 2T
(15)FKI 15 S4THE 31°27'34".6N,121°33/00".6F m@@%mmmm
(16) T 7K 16 SATHE 31°27'26".9N,121°33'07".6E (1m§;§<)¥lﬁ5ﬂﬂM )

Chart  43371(2~4)(2013-1410] 44001(2,3,13,15)(2014-1307) 44125(1,2)(2014~ ]
44126(9~16)(2014- ] 44133(1~9)(2014-1372) 44134(5~13)(2014-1372]
44174(2~4,7,11,13,15)(2014-1372)

Source  East China Sea Aids 015/2014

1454 .East China Sea — Changjiangkou — Southern Fairway Baoshan South Fairway — Obstruction
Delete ": 97 " in position 31°28'54".9N,121°24'50" 8E.
Chart 44001(2014-1453) 44126(2014-1453) 44134(2014-1453) 44174(2014-1453)
Source  Hydrography Department Shanghai MSA

1455.East China Sea — Changjiangkou — Hengsha Island Northwards — Sounding
Insert "10," in position 31°23'07".8N,121°50'08" 4E.
Chart 44001(2014-1454) 44132(2012-1183) 44174(2014-1454)
Source  Hydrography Department Shanghai MSA

1456.East China Sea — Zhoushan Islands — Liuheng Island Northeastwards — Sounding
(1)Insert "32" and depth contour line in position 29°48'31".6N,122°08'29" 4E.
(2)Delete "51" approaches to position (1).
Chart 52137(2014-1438) 52174[2014-1376]) 53001(1)(2014-1375)
53342(1)(2014-1376)



Source  NTM2014-(42)-1453

1457.East China Sea — Mazu Islands Westwards —\Wreck
(1)Delete "=:" in position 26°09'58”.4N,119°54'05".1E.
(2)Insert "=+H:" in position 26°10"15".4N,119°54" 14" 4E.

Chart

Source  NTM2014-(43)-1480

1458.East China Sea — Haitan Strait — Aids

Move the aids in the following position, others unchanged:

Name

(1)K 2 S Hrbr
(2)FE RN 4 S Hrwbr
(3) R KA 6 5 kTHE
(4)FRKAR 8 S b
(5) PR 10 5 Hriibr & 76 AR A 4%
(6) AN 12 SHribr
(7) KA 14 54T HE
(8) AN 16 S HF bR
(9)FE AT 18 AT HE
(10)FE K 20 SHrbR
(LDWE KA 22 S Hrbr

Chart  60402(3,5,9)(2014-1385)

Source

Former Position
25°28'31".0N,119°39'55" 4K
25°28'30".5N,119°39'52" 8K
25°28'30".2N,119°39'51".0E
25°28'30".0N,119°39'50".0E
25°28'29".6N,119°39'47" 8K,
25°28'29".2N,119°39'45". 7K
25°28'29".0N,119°39'44" 7K,
25°28'28".4N,119°39'41".5E
25°28'27".8N,119°39'38" 4K
25°28'27".5N,119°39'36".6E
25°28'27".0N,119°39'34" OE

East China Sea Aids 015/2014

1459.Taiwan Strait — Nanri Channel — Submarine Cable

Insert submarine cable joining the following position:

(1)25°13'24".0N,119°26'48".8E
(2)25°13'31".7N,119°26'01".3E
(3)25°13'36".0N,119°25'39".5E

(4)25°14'00".0N,119°24'34" 1E(63001 JtE B4 5)

(5)25°14'22".2N,119°23'33".8E
(6)25°14'38".7N,119°21'52".3E
(7)25°15'10".8N,119°21'25".7E

Chart

«+ 0 .

62001(2014-1255] 2310(2014-1440] 2311(1)(2014-1386)

New Position
25°28'29".8N,119°39'55".7E
25°28'29".3N,119°39'53".1E
25°28'28".9N,119°39'51".3E
25°28'28".1N,119°39'50".3E
25°28'28".3N,119°39'48".2E
25°28'27"9N,119°39'46".0E
25°28'27".7N,119°39'44" 9K
25°28'27".1N,119°39'41".8E
25°28'26".6N,119°39'38".7E
25°28'26".2N,119°39'36".9E
25°28'25".IN,119°39'34" 4E,

62002(2014-1384]) 62661(2014-1259]) 63001(1~4)[2014-1386)



2311(2014-1457)
Source  Fujian Navigation Notice 008/2014

1460.Taiwan Strait — Meizhou Bay — Buoyage
Move the light-buoy named "JHIHE 904 5" from position 25°12'32".2N,118°58'10".2E to
new position 25°12'25".9N,118°58'43".5E, others unchanged.
Chart 63111(2014-1260]) 63131(2014-1260)
Source  East China Sea Aids 015/2014

1461.Taiwan Strait — Weitou Bay and Approaches — Submarine Cable
Insert submarine cable joining the following position:
(1)24°34'48".8N,118°18'17".8E
(2)24°34'30".6N,118°18'17".6E
Chart  65171(2014-1387]
Source  Fujian Navigation Notice 008/2014

1462.Taiwan Strait — Weitou Bay and Approaches — Submarine Cable
Insert submarine cable joining the following position:
(1)24°33'57".1N,118°20'47".3E
(2)24°34'00".9N,118°20'55".6E
(3)24°33'48” 9N,118°22'55". 7k
(4)24°33'42".8N,118°22'58" 9k
Chart 64001(2014-1387) 64431(2014-1096]) 65171(2014-1461)
Source  Fujian Navigation Notice 008/2014

1463.Taiwan Strait — Weitou Bay and Approaches — Submarine Cable
Insert submarine cable joining the following position:
(1)24°33'32".7N,118°23'26".5E
(2)24°33'13".6N,118°24'06".9E
Chart 64001(2014-1462) 64431(2014-1462] 65171(2014-1462)
Source  Fujian Navigation Notice 008/2014

1464.Taiwan Strait — Xunjiang Port — Submarine Cable
Insert submarine cable joining the following position:
(1)24°32'40".6N,118°08'57".9E.
<10 -



(2)24°32'49".3N,118°09" 14" 5E
(3)24°32'51"7N,118°09'19".7E
(4)24°34'24".0N,118°11'13".3E(65131 L& ERAZ 5)
(5)24°34'26"9N,118°11'16".8E
(6)24°34'27"4N,118°11'19".7E
Chart  64001(2014-1463]) 65131(1~4)(2014-1346) 65171(2014-1463)
Source  Fujian Navigation Notice 008/2014

1465.Taiwan Strait — Penghu Islands Southwestwards —Wreck
(1)Delete "#H" in position 23°08’00"N,119°12"12"E.
(2)Insert """ in position 23°08'00"N,119°10"12"E.
Chart 2312(2)(2014-1316]
Source  NTM2014-(44)-1518

1466.Taiwan Strait — Taiwan Island Southwestwards — Buoyage
Insert "%%@E_mzzm" in position 23°04'27".9N,119°57'41".7E.
B TR RRIA LR B i AR 174m SRR,
Chart 2312(2014-1465)
Source  NTM2014-(39)-1384

1467.South China Sea — Daya Gulf — Huizhou Port — Buoyage

Insert light—buoy in the following position:

Name Position Characteristic
(DZEPIALIE C1 54T 22°40722".8N,114°3503".6F (1) AP
(2)ZEYAIE C2 SATVF  22°40'417.6N,114°34'59” 8F. (o) IR &
(3)ZEMIALIE C3 BATIE  22°41715".5N,114°34'59" 8E (3 AT
(M)ZEPATE C4 54TV 22°41715".7N,114°34'51" 9F, (Ca )L &
(5)ZUMMEE C5 54T 22°427007.5N,114°34'59" 8E (c5 MR
(6)ZEYNALIE C6 T XTI 22°42'00".5N,114°34’51" 9E (Co N 4s

Chart  83001(1)(2014-1318) 83101(2014-719) 83103(2014-877)
83104(1)(2014- )
Source  Nanhai Aids 095/2014

1468.South China Sea - Zhujiangkou — Wreck
Insert " #E HE4R(2014) " in position 22°14'06"N,113°41'18"E.
. 11 .



Note:the wreck "Dongyun 989" sank on 4 December 2014.
Chart 84001(2014-1321) 84002(2014-1321] 84206(2014-1319)
84218(2014-1319) 3314[2014-1233)
Source  Guangdong Navigation Warning 0265/2014

1469.South China Sea - Hainan Island — Haikou Bay — Lightbeacon
(1)Delete " w FMEL414m8M " in position 20°02"18”.2N,110°16'27".0E.
(2)Insert " FHBLALmION 51y bosition 20°02'19”.4N,110°16'23" 4E.
Chart  01103(2014-1389] 01104(2014- ) 01105(2014- )
Source  Nanhai Aids 096/2014

1470.South China Sea - Hainan Island — Yangpu Port — Buoyage

1.Delete the light—buoy in the following position:

Name Position Characteristic
(DIEFIAUE 1 24T7%-SC01  19°45'03".7N,109°08"29".1F. (1 AP0
(2)FEHIMTE 2 S AT 77-SC02 19°45'12".0N,109°08'22".6E (EA(3) 10
(3)FLHIALIE 3 ST7E-SC03  19°45'23".7N,109°08'57".6F. (5 N5
(4)ILFIMTIE 4 54T7F-SC04 19°45'29" 8N, 109°08'47" 2F (N6
(5)4LFAME 5 94TIF-SC05  19°45'23".6N,109°09'20".9F (5) M &
(6)ILHIfILIE 6 5 XTIF-SC06 19°45'43".6N,109°09'07".2E (6L 4s
2.Insert light-buoy in the following position:

Name Position Characteristic
(7)JEFIMLE 3 SATIE-SCO3  19°45'03".7N,109°08'29".1E "
(8)ILFHMIE 4 SATT#-SC04  19°45'10".2N,109°08'24".0F ()R
(9)JLFHALIE 5 B4TP-SC05  19°45'23".7N,109°08'57".6E (sg'ﬂﬁ‘“
(10)FLHILIE 6 SATIF-SC06  19°45'30".2N,109°08'52".3F (6) ] P4
(LD)AEFIAE 7 SATIE-SCO7  19°45'23".6N,109°09'20" 9K "
(12)3L ML 8 S 4TIF-SCO8  19°45'45".9N,109°0909".7E <8>2§f"*“”ﬁ 1

Chart  04001(1,7)(2014-1445) 04002(1,7)(2014-1445) 04401(2014-1445)
04402(1,7)(2014-1445)
Source  Nanhai Aids 094/2014

1471.South China Sea - Hainan Island — Yangpu Port — Buoyage

Insert light-buoy in the following position:

« 12 -



Name Position Characteristic
(12 HMLE 1 55T 7%-SCOo1 19°44'37".1N,109°07'52" 9K <1>24;m§45
(2)AFINUE 2 BATI%-SC02  19°44'44".1N,109°07'47" 3E By
Chart  04001(1)(2014-1470) 04002(1)(2014-1470) 04401(2014-1470)
04402(2014-1470)
Source  Nanhai Aids 094/2014

1472.Beibu Gulf — Basuo Port and Approaches — Anchorage

Insert anchorage and note in the following position:

(1)radius 525m, centered on 19°05’10"N,108°29'01”E,and insert "No4 T J7 il /&[5 s AH"

inside.

(2 )radius 395m, centered on 19°04’30”"N,108°34'23"E,and insert "No5 — J7 Mg f& RS Sh A"

inside.

(3)radius 365m, centered on 19°04'30”N,108°34'53"E,and insert "No6 . T- Wi 2l & ke it s A

inside.

(E),(2), )P EA " 3.
Chart  04001(4)(2014-1471) 04101(2,3)(2014- )
Source  Hainan Navigation Notice 052/2014
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Temporary Notices

1473.Bohai Sea — Tangshan Port — Caofeidian Harbour — Work(T)
From 18 November 2014 to 31 December 2015, working is in progress day and night within
the area bounded by the following position:
Construction Area:
(1)38°59'45".0N,118°24'12" 4E.
(2)38°59'45”.0N,118°24'34".0F
(3)38°58'43".6N,118°24'34".1E
(4)38°59'12".8N,118°24'12".5E
Caisson Storage Field:
(5)38°59'09".9N,118°24'45" OE
(6)38°59'09".9N,118°24'49".2E
(7)38°59'02".2N,118°2449" 2E
(8)38°59'02".2N,118°24'45".0E
Operating vessel is showing signals and keeping watch on VHF Ch.08&16. Irrespective vessels
are prohibited from entering the operating area. Anchoring and dragging anchor are prohibited
within the operating area. If vessels must enter the operating area should contact with the operating
vessel one hour early. Mariners are advised to navigate with caution and pass by slowly.
Chart 22125 22126
Source  Hebei Navigation Notice 026/2014

1474.Bohai Sea — Weifang Port — Winter Buoyage(T)
Chinese version only.
Chart 33322
Source  Beihai Aids 073/2014

1475.Bohai Sea — Laizhou Gulf — Laizhou Harbour — Winter Buoyage(T)
Chinese version only.
Chart 34113
Source  Beihai Aids 073/2014

1476.Bohai Sea — Longkou Port — Longkou Harbour — Winter Buoyage(T)

Chinese version only.
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Chart 34122
Source  Beihai Aids 073/2014

1477.Bohai Sea — Penglai Port — Luanjiakou Harbour — Winter Buoyage(T)
Chinese version only.
Chart 34145
Source  Beihai Aids 073/2014

1478.Yellow Sea - Yantai Port — Zhifuwan Harbour — Basin Construction(T)

From 19 November 2014 to 28 February 2015, basin construction is in progress within the area
bounded by the following position:

(1)37°35'00".8N,121°22'42".5E

(2)37°34'56".0N,121°22'42".5F,

(3)37°34'56".0N,121°23'24" .2E

(4)37°35'00".9N,121°23'24" 2F,

Operating vessel is showing signals and keeping watch on VHF Ch.09. Vessels should contact
with the operating vessel before entering the operating area. Mariners are advised to pass by
slowly.

Chart 34168
Source  Yantai Navigation Notice 059/2014

1479.Yellow Sea — Weihai Port — Breakwater Construction(T)
From 28 July 2012 to 28 February 2015, breakwater construction is in progress within the area
bounded by the following position:
(1)37°26'37".6N,122°10'38".7E
(2)37°26'31”.5N,122°10'31".7E
(3)37°26'18".8N,122°10'46" 4K
(4)37°26'24" 4N, 122°10'54".0E
Operating vessel is showing signals and keeping watch on VHF Ch.16&19. Vessels should
contact with the operating vessel before entering the operating area. Mariners are advised to
navigate with caution.
Chart 35111
Source  Weihai Navigation Notice 023/2012&027/2014
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HYDROGRAPHIC INFORMATION REPORT SHEET

Affected chart(s)/publication(s)

Details:

Suggestion(s )/request(s)

Signature :

Date:



HYDROGRAPHIC INFORMATION REPORT SHEET
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Extent of Information to be reported:

a) Discovery or the changes in position, range, depth of uncovered reefs, shoals, wrecks or
other obstructions.

b)Discovery or changes of floating objects (e.g buoys, mooring buoys, large scale fishing
stakes, floating shipwrecks ), magnetic anomalies, discolored water or breakers.

¢ ) Establishments or changes of navigation facilities.

d) Establishments or changes of mooring or berthing facilities (e.g. piers, submarine cables,
overhead cables, mooring buoys, breakwaters ).

e) Changes in the limit of fairway, anchorages or sailing route.

f) Shortcomings in Chinese coastal port and fairway charts and other relative publications.

2. Instructions:

a) Measuring instrument, methods and time should be specified in expressing the location or
scope; and the coordinate system should be indicated (1954 Beijing coordinate system or WGS-84
coordinate system ).

b) When position expressed in bearing and distance, the origin should be specified; and when
position expressed in latitude and longitude, the number, edition and publisher of chart referred to
should be specified.

¢) Measuring instrument, methods and time of the obstruction or shoal soundings should be
indicated. In addition, the sounding datum and whether it makes corrections for the height of the
tide should also be indicated.

d)Elevation of a navigational mark should be accompanied by the datum it referred to, and
height of a light should indicate whether it refers to that of the top or that of the center.

e) The report should be signed and affix the official seal.

3. Remarks:

a) The information reported will be checked upon our receipt and then used to the best
advantage which may mean inclusion in due weekly edition of Notices to Mariners. Certain
amount of compensation will be given to the report senders.

b)Please send the report to Shanghai MSA Survey and Mapping Office. Address: 82 Lane 7,

Gongging Road, Yangpu District, Shanghai.



